Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN23AMIA 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168425712 Seite 1 von 17
Page 1 of 17

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: CUKTECH Power Bank P+Series 40000mAh 300W
Type Designation: P01CT
FCC ID: 2BA5V-P01CT
Power Supply: INPUT (TYPE-C1) DC 5V/3A 9V/3A 12V/3A 20V5A
INPUT (TYPE-C2) DC 5V/3A 9V/3A 12V/3A 20V5A 28V/5A
OUT1 (USB-A1) DC 5V/3A 9V/2.23A 12V/1.67A 10V/2.25A 22.5W MAX
OUT2 (USB-C1) DC 5V/3A 9V/3A 12V/3A 15V/3A 20V/5A 100W MAX
OUT3 (USB-C2) DC 5V/3A 9V/3A 12V/3A 15V/3A 20V/5A 28C/5A140W
MAX
OUT4 (USB-A2) DC 5V/3A 9V/3A 12V/3A 15V/3A 20V/6A 120W MAX
FOUR PORT OUTPUT
DC 5V/6A (OUT1 1.5V/1.5A, OUT2 5V/1.5A, OUT3 5V/1.5A, OUT4
5V/1.5A)
DC 9V/6A (OUT1 9.0V/1.5A, OUT2 9.0V/1.5A, OUT3 9.0V/1.5A, OUT4
9.0V/1.5A)
DC 12V/6A (OUT1 12V/1.5A, OUT2 12V/1.5A, OUT3 12V/1.5A, OUT4
12V/1.5A)
DC 15V/6A (OUT2 15V/2.0A, OUT3 15V/2.0A, OUT4 15V/2.0A)
DC 20V/15A (OUT2 20V/5.0A, OUT3 20V/5.0A, OUT4 20V/5.0A)
WIRELESS OUTPUT 20W MAX
Battery: Cell type: lithium-ion cell
Cell capacity (rated/typical): 141Wh/144Wh 3.6V
Rated capacity: 22,000mAh (5V/6A)
Operating Temperature Range: 5°C ~ +35 °C
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range: 115~205KHz
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Weight  1.12kg
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wireless charging
B. On, Wired Charging via Type C and USB port (Full load) + Wireless charging
C. Off
Note: The battery level of the client device (xiaomi 10) was kept within 20%-80%, during which the EUT
maintaining the maximum wireless output.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23AMIA 001 Seite 9 von 17
Page 9 of 17
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - Operation Description
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23AMIA 001 Seite 10 von 17
Page 10 of 17
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible radiation
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in order
to measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted accordingly
in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5 & 6. All testing were performed according to the procedures
in ANSI C63.10: 2013.
According to clause 3.1, all tests were performed on model P01CT in this report.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 4: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model S/N Rating
Adapter XIAOMI AD652G N/A N/A
Mobile Phone 1# HUAWEI STK-AL00 N/A N/A
Mobile Phone 2# XIAOMI Redmi K40 N/A N/A
Mobile Phone 3# SAMSUNG Galaxy 23 N/A N/A
Mobile Phone 4# XIAOMI Xiaomi10 N/A N/A
4.4 Countermeasures to Achieve EMC Compliance